COUNTY OF NEVADA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Heidi Hall, 1st District Edward C. Scofield, 2nd District Chair Dan Miller, 3rd District Vice-Chair Susan Hoek, 4th District Hardy Bullock, 5th District

Julie Patterson Hunter, Clerk of the Board

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Board Agenda Memo

MEETING DATE: February 9, 2021

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Julie Patterson Hunter

SUBJECT: Affirm Appointment of Supervisor Susan Hoek as Nevada County

Representative to the Regional Housing.

RECOMMENDATION: Affirm Appointment of Susan Hoek, District 4 Supervisor as Nevada

County Representative to the Regional Housing Authority.

FUNDING: N/A

BACKGROUND:

Currently, Planning Director Brian Foss serves as Nevada County Representative on the Regional Housing Authority in a term ending June 30, 2023. Nevada County Board of Supervisors Chair Dan Miller requests that this Board Representative position be filled by District 4 Supervisor Susan Hoek.

Please consider affirming the appointment of Supervisor Susan Hoek to the Regional Housing Authority for an unexpired term ending June 30, 2023.

Item Initiated by: Tine Mathiasen Approved by: Julie Patterson Hunter Submittal Date: January 29, 2021